HOMER CITY COUNCIL 491 E. PIONEER AVENUE HOMER, ALASKA www.cityofhomer-ak.gov



## WORKSESSION 4:00 P.M. MONDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2019 COWLES COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MAYOR KEN CASTNER
COUNCIL MEMBER DONNA ADERHOLD
COUNCIL MEMBER HEATH SMITH
COUNCIL MEMBER TOM STROOZAS
COUNCIL MEMBER SHELLY ERICKSON
COUNCIL MEMBER CAROLINE VENUTI
COUNCIL MEMBER RACHEL LORD
CITY ATTORNEY HOLLY WELLS
CITY MANAGER KATIE KOESTER
CITY CLERK MELISSA JACOBSEN

## WORKSESSION AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER, 4:00 P.M.

Mayor Castner requests excusal.

Councilmember Stroozas requests telephonic participation.

- **2. AGENDA APPROVAL** (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 6)
- 3. HERC LETTERS OF INTEREST REVIEW Resolution 19-006(A)
  - Kachemak Bay Athletics
  - Fireweed Academy
  - Bunnell Street Arts Center
  - City of Homer Community Recreation
- 4. COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE
- 5. ADJOURNMENT NO LATER THAN 4:50 P.M.

Next Regular Meeting is Monday, January 28, 2019 at 6:00 p.m., Special Meeting 4:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. All meetings scheduled to be held in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.